Recording requested by Ezekiel Kaye and when recorded, please return this deed and tax statements to: Kaizer Sorensen 2412 W Anne Ave,
West Haven Utah, 84401

EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$37.00

2023-250783

\$40.90 Pgs=2

07/10/2023 03:18 PM

KOVACIK LLC

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

APN#: 003-224-05

For recorder's use

Warranty Deed

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(We

KOVACIK LLC

(Name Of Grantor(s)

Hereby remise and grant to

Kaizer Sorensen (a married man as his sole and separate property)

2412 W Anne Ave, West Haven Utah, 84401

(Name Of Grantee(s)

the following real property situated in the County of Eureka, state of Nevada:

LEGAL:

Nevelco Inc. #2, T29N, R48E Sec. 15, Block L, Lots 1 & 2

Subject to all restrictions, taxes, conditions and covenants and to all legal highways and easements.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property, together with all appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging unto the party of the second part in fee simple, with the remainder to its successors and assigns forever.

Grantor hereby releases and relinquishes unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, interest in and to the above described property, including dower and curtsey and all exemptions allowed by law, and hereby covenants to and with said Grantee, it's successors and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple title to said property and has good right to convey the same as herein done; that no liens or encumbrances have been placed on the property while owned by the Grantor, and will forever defend title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand on the foregoing Deed of Conveyance on this day and date first above written

<u>KOVACIK LLC</u>

KOVACIK DDC				
	Date: 07-10-2023 Erzehiel Kaye Manager			
	Ezekiel Kaye, Manager			
	Grantor			
	STATE OF Nevada, COUNTY OF Clark)ss: on Suly 10, 2023, before me, Kelly 4 Wells, a notary public in			
	on <u>Suly 10</u> , 2023, before me, <u>Kelly Wells</u> , a notary public in and for said state personally appeared <u>Ezekiel Kaye</u> , personally known to me (or			
	proved to me based upon satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that (s)he/they executed the same in his/her/their			
	signature on the instrument the person(s) or entity on behalf of which they acted, executed the instrument.			
	Witness my hand and official seal			
	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC			
	My commission expires 07 23 2025 My Appt. Expires Jul 23, 2025			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)		/\
a. 003-224-05			()
b.			\ \
c.			\ \
d.			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex		Page:
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordi	
	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	ing.
g. Agricultural Other	n. Noone Home	Notes.	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 737	
	eclosure Only (value of prop	erty (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	3 \	Š	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 3.90	
The state of the s			1
4. If Exemption Claims	ed:))
	emption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/ /
	or Exemption:	<u> </u>	/ /
P			
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%	
	s and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pu	irsuant to NRS 375.060
			their information and belief,
			e information provided herein.
		70.	on, or other determination of
			erest at 1% per month. Pursuant
			e for any additional amount owed.
7 1	/ 9 ,	/ / /	
Signature &	el Kure	Capacity: GRA	NTOR
7010	1 29	/	
Signature		Capacity:	
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUII			EQUIRED)
Print Name: Ezekiel Kay	The state of the s	Print Name: Kaizer Sorensen	
Address:9750 W.Skye Ca		Address: 2412 W Anne Ave	
City: Las Vegas	anyon rank Bi#100 477	City: West Have	
State: NV	Zip: 89166	State: Utah	Zip: 84401
COMPANY/PERSON	REQUESTING RECORD	ING (Reguired if n	ot seller or buyer)
Print Name: Ezekiel Kaye	The state of the s	Escrow # NA	
Address: 9750 W.Skye Can	yon Park Dr#160-477		
City: Las Vegas		State:NV	Zip: 89166

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED